

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 41711/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2019 in CRMB No. 35002/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

KAMAL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29143/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29145/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.29142/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.29144/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 15-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

On hearing learned counsel for the petitioner, for the time being at this stage, we are of the view that an advance copy be served on the State of Uttar Pradesh/Respondent No.2 so that learned counsel for the

State of Uttar Pradesh can inform us about the stage of trial in the matter in question. The State counsel will also obtain instructions about the allegations of the petitioner that respondent No.1 has been involved in a subsequent case in which he is under arrest where he allegedly fired at the police party which had gone to arrest him (in breach of bail condition).

List after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR