

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3256/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2019 in CRMA No.35002/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

KAMAL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP MISHRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.and IA No.29145/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.62582/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.29145/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.87456/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.62581/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-11-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR  
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

R-2

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

We, however, make it clear that it shall be open for the

prosecution to file an appropriate application for cancellation of bail before the High Court if there are ample grounds, which shall be considered by the High Court on its own merits.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER